Innovative Communication Solutions
LNB
KA-BAND 5 BAND EXT REF
9000X5
SPECIFICATIONS
Noise Figure	 2.9 dB max. - no isolator @ CF
	 3.0 dB max. - with isolator @ CF
L.O Stability	 Phase Locked to External Reference

Output P1dB	 + 10 dBm min.
9000XI5N
HOW TO ORDER
CONNECTOR	 F - 75 Ohm
	 N - 50 Ohm
(BLANK) - NO ISOLATOR
I - ISOLATOR
EXTERNAL REFERENCE
LNB SERIES #
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
Band 1
(13V)
Band 2
(13V / 22 kHz Tone)
Band 3
(18V)
Band 4
(18V / 22 kHz Tone)
Band 5
(22V)
Frequency Band (GHz) 17.20 - 18.20 18.20 - 19.20 19.20 - 20.20 20.20 - 21.20 21.20 - 22.20
L.O. Frequency (GHz) 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25
IF Frequency (MHz) 950 - 1950 950 - 1950 950 - 1950 950 - 1950 950 - 1950
FREQUENCY BANDS
DC Power	 	 + 12V to + 24V DC
		  (See below for Band Select)
Tone: 	 Frequency	 22 kHz ± 4 kHz